

Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

DIGOS CITY DIVISION

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

DIVISION MEMORANDUM

CID-2023-377

To :

Assistant Schools Division Superintendent

Division Chiefs

Public Schools District Supervisors Education Program Supervisors

Elementary and Secondary School Heads

School GAD Coordinators

Subject:

ADDENDUM TO THE DIVISION MEMORANDUM NO. CID-2023-357

RE: RECOGNITION OF OUTSTANDING PERFORMANCE ON

GENDER AND DEVELOPMENT (GAD) PROGRAM

IMPLEMENTATION IN REGION XI

Date :

September 19, 2023

In addition to the Division Memorandum No. CID-2023-357 entitled: Recognition of Outstanding Performance on Gender and Development (GAD) Program Implementation in Region XI, this office informs the field that the deadline for submission of entries shall be on October 11, 2023.

It is further advised that the accomplishment to be attached per entry must be within the following school years: SY 2020-2021, SY 2021-2022 and SY 2022-2023.

Each school is advised to submit two (2) folders, 1 for the teacher category and 1 for the school category.

Entries must be submitted at the CID Office, DepEd, Digos City Division attention: Mrs. Ronilyn P. Nieves.

The evaluators of the said documents are the following:

Chairperson:

Beverly S. Daugdaug

CID-Chief

Members:

Ronilyn P. Nieves

EPS, Division GAD Focal Person

Noreliza A. Misal Accountant III Ronald B. Dedace

SEPS, Human Resource Development

April Rose Alcala

PDO



Address: Roxas cor. Lopez Jaena Street, Zone II, Digos City (8002)

Telephone Nos.: (082) 553-8375; (082) 553-8396



Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education region xi schools division of digos city

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

For information, guidance and compliance.

For and in the absence of the Schools Division Superintendent

PETER JASON C. SENARILLOS Senior Education Program Specialist Officer In-Charge

Jeped Schools Division of Digos City RECORDS SECTION

ATE: SEP 2 1 2023

Enclosed: As stated. CID/GAD/rpn



Roxas Street cor. Lopez Jaena Street, Zone II, Digos City 8002 (082) 553-8396 | (082) 553-8376 | (082) 553-9170 | (082) 553-8375

(082) 553-8396 | (082) 553-8376

www.depeddigoscity.org | 🕭 digos.city@deped.gov.ph

13-23561



Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

DAVAO REGION

Office of the Regional Director

REGIONAL MEMORANDUM

FTAD-2023-023

To

Schools Division Superintendents

Division GAD Focal Persons

All Others Concerned

Subject:

ADDENDUM TO THE REGIONAL MEMORANDUM NO. FTAD-2023-018 RE: RECOGNITION OF OUTSTANDING PERFORMANCE ON GENDER AND DEVELOPMENT (GAD) OF REGION XI

Date :

September 11, 2023

In addition to the Regional Memorandum No. FTAD-2023-018 dated August Recognition of Outstanding Performance on Gender and 4, 2023, entitled: Development (GAD) of the Department of Education (DepEd) Region XI, this office informs all Schools Division Offices and Division GAD Focal Persons that the deadline for submission of entries is extended from September 15, 2023, to October 16, 2023 (Monday).

Further, it is advised that the accomplishment documents to be attached to each entry must be within the following school years: SY 2020-2021, SY 2021-2022 and SY 2022-2023.

Entries must be submitted at the Field Technical Assistance Division (FTAD) Office, Regional Office XI, F. Torres St., Davao City.

Immediate dissemination and compliance of this Memorandum is directed.

PEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

ROF3/app

Address: F. Torres St., Davao City (8000) Telephone Nos.: (082) 291-1665; (082) 221-6147 ISO 9001:2015-Certified

ES SCHOOLS WINDOWS CHOOLS CH RECORDS SECTION

